505581806 07/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5628605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ICC-NEXERGY, INC.	07/21/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTUS POWER, INC.
Street Address:	1200 INTERNATIONALE PARKWAY
City:	WOODRIDGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60517

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7626362

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)985-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129855900

Email: ipdocket@clarkhill.com

**Correspondent Name:** JOHN S. PANIAGUAS CLARK HILL PLC

Address Line 1: 130 EAST RANDOLPH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3900** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46767.175204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. PANIAGUAS
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Paniaguas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Scan0049#page1.tif

REEL: 049812 FRAME: 0428 505581806

**PATENT** 

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ICC-Nexergy, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principle place of business at 1200 Internationale Parkway, Woodridge, IL 60517 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns to Inventus Power, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principle place of business at 1200 Internationale Parkway, Woodridge, IL 60517 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in inventions disclosed in US Patent No. 7,626,362 and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. Assignor further assigns the entire right title and interest to Assignee to sue for past infringement.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to ASSIGNEE, to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its-suggessors and assigns.

Date: 7/21//9

Chris Turner Vice President ICC-Nexergy, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 049812 FRAME: 0429

**RECORDED: 07/22/2019**